

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



FORM PTO-1595

RECOR

102559803

	s & Halsey LLP PATENTS ONLY	<u> </u>		
	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	N		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			
	Won-choul YANG			
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu Suwon City, Kyungki-do			
	Republic of Korea			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:			
	Execution Date(s): <u>September 17, 2003</u>			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application:  The execution date(s) of the application is/are:  September 17, 2003  The title is: A METION TO CONTROL IN VINCENTIAL ALIEAD AND A DISK AND			
	(b) The title is: A METHOD TO CONTROL FLYING HEIGHT BETWEEN A HEAD AND A DISK	١		
	OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:			
	(a) Patent Application No(s)/, filed; or (b) Patent No(s), issued			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1293.1946  Attention: Michael D. Stein  1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700  Washington, D.C. 20005			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) _X			
_	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 September 22, 2003			
Name o	Person Signing Signature Date			
DO NOT 11	Total number of pages including cover sheet:	<u>2</u>		
DO NOT O	E TRIO OFAGE			

**PATENT REEL: 014518 FRAME: 0524** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

186 186

undersigned inventor(s) (hereinefter, "ASSIGNO (Insert Name(s) & Address(ex) of ASSIGNED(S))		i inn viiminis trussiaitin pau to un
Samsung electronics co., Lt.	D,	
416 Mactan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-ci	ty, Kyungki-do, Republic	of Korea
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is be ASSIGNTE the entire and eschwive right, title and into (Title of [mantion]	reby mknowledged, the modereigner rest to the invention entitled	A ASSERNOR hereby sells, swigns and transfers to
A METHOD TO CONTROL FLYING	height between A	erad and a disk and apparatus
THEREOF		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/		estion for Lettern Patent of the United States was
(m) mounted on 17 September 2003	; (Insert date of execu	tion of application, if not concurrent)
(b) Intendion;	N.W., Washington, L	ney of STAAS & ITALSET LLP, 700 Eleversh Street, D.C. 2000! (202434-1300) is herriby authorized to Ifind data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Patents,) of the reissue or recommination application based thereon, for a any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said ap	he full term or terms for which the a	
The ASSIGNEE may deem requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable of including in the preparative and proceeding, and in any i acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers aworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	n expedient, for sceuring, maintainis liestion(s) and the insumes of said L itigation or other legal proceeding , including separate assignments and	ng and enforcing protection for said invention, etters Patent(s), in any interference, relance, which may write or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITHESE WIEREOF, the undersigned inverted (Typed Name & Signature of Inventory))	n(n) has (havo) affixed his/hen/their s (Desa)	ignature(s). (Lypnel Neuro de Lignesser of Witness(m))
Won-Choul Yang	17 September 200	
7)		
3)		
4)		
5)		
6)		- II

**RECORDED: 09/22/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014518 FRAME: 0525